ORVC Weekly Report Summary (October 3 — 8)

2022
Volleyball
Varsity Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall
Shawe Memorial 5-1 22-8
South Ripley 5-1 16-12
Rising Sun 3-3 15-11
Southwestern 3-3 11-15
Jac-Cen-Del 3-3 6-16
Switzerland County 1-5 9-15
Milan 1-5 7-18
Reserve Standings ORVC
Rising Sun 5-1
South Ripley 5-1
Milan 5-1
Shawe Memoirial 3-3
Jac-Cen-Del 2-4
Southwestern 1-5
Switzerland County 0-6

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH LISA GILPIN AND THE SOUTH RIPLEY LADY RAIDERS
ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS VARSITY VOLLEYBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH JEFF LAWSON AND THE SHAWE MEMORIAL LADY
HILLTOPPERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS VARSITY VOLLEYBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE MILAN LADY INDIANS, RISING SUN LADY SHINERS AND
SOUTH RIPLEY LADY RAIDERS
ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS RESERVE VOLLEYBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIPS!!




Cross Country

Girls Top Performers
Name

Calli Alderman
Claire Rogers
Shelby Bastin
Olivia Simpson
Gracie White
Victoria Gammons
Elly Potts

Hannah Potts

. Kinsten Long

10. Carrigan Friend
11. Addison Nussbaum
12. Virginia Minch
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Team Scores
1. Southwestern
2. Switzerland County
3. Rising Sun
4. South Ripley

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH ZAC NUSSBAUM AND THE SOUTHWESTERN LADY REBELS ON

ORVC MEET @ HANOVER COLLEGE

44
57
70
92

School

Shawe Memorial
Switzerland County
South Ripley
Southwestern
Switzerland County
Southwestern
Milan

Rising Sun
Southwestern
Rising Sun
Southwestern
South Ripley

Time

20:26
20:42
21:07
21:12
21:43
22:01
22:30
22:43
22:56
23:14
23:41
24:23

5. Shawe Memorial

6. Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

10/1/2022

95
134
NTS

THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP, THEIR 1°" SINCE 2014!!!

Boys Top Performers
Name

Ben Riehle
Cooper Hon
Gabe Riehle
Ayden Potts
Joe Drossart
Nathan Furnish
Lucas Cooney
Ethan Markland
. Sam Fewell

10. Caden Ream
11. Hayden Hooten
12. Nathan Voss
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Team Scores
1. Milan
2. Switzerland County
3. Southwestern
4. South Ripley

ORVC MEET @ HANOVER COLLEGE

26
68
74
82

School

Milan

Switzerland County
Milan

Milan
Southwestern
Switzerland County
Milan

Rising Sun

Shawe Memorial
Southwestern
South Ripley

Milan

5. Rising Sun
6. Jac-Cen-Del

Time

17:04
17:10
17:21
17:49
18:21
18:26
18:34
18:39
18:41
18:41
18:49
18:49

Shawe Memorial

10/1/2022

87
142
NTS

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH BRIAN POTTS AND THE MILAN INDIANS ON THEIR

2022 ORVC BOYS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP, THEIR FIRST TITLE SINCE 1985!!!




Girls Golf
ORVC Girls Golf Championship Saturday, September 3" 2022
Butler Falls Golf Course / Hanover, IN

TEAM SCORES: INDIVIDUAL / ORVC All-Conference

1. Shawe Memorial 375 1. Kira Wells (SM) 84
2. Milan 447 2. Yolett Perez (SM) 95
3. South Ripley 507 3. Gia Craig (SM) 96

4. Rising Sun 537 4. Bailey Kilgore (SM) 100

Lily Williams (SC) 101

Kayla Walke (M) 101

Anna Block (SR) 101

8. Hannah Sampson (SW) 106

Kenna Perkins (SC) 106

No team scores: JCD, SC, SW

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID HERTZ AND THE SHAWE MEMORIAL LADY
HILLTOPPERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

Boys Soccer

Varsity Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall Points
Switzerland County 12-0-0 17-0-0 36 pts
Southwestern 8-3-1 10-5-2 25 pts
Shawe Memorial 7-3-2 13-3-2 23 pts
Jac-Cen-Del 6-6-0 9-8-0 18 pts
Milan 2-7-3 3-10-3 9 pts

South Ripley 2-9-1 3-13-1 7 pts

Rising Sun 1-10-1 1-13-3 4 pts

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)

NR — No Report turned in for the week

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID TODD AND THE SWITZERLAND COUNTY PACERS
ON THEIR 2022 ORVC BOYS SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP AND
UNDEFEATED REGULAR SEASON!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID TODD AND THE SWITZERLAND COUNTY PACERS
ON THEIR 2022 IHSAA BOYS CLASS A SOCCER SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!




Girls Soccer

Varsity Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall Points
Switzerland County 8-0-0 14-0-2 24 pts
Rising Sun 5-2-1 8-7-1 16 pts
South Ripley 3-4-1 4-11-1 10 pts
Milan 2-4-2 4-8-3 8 pts
Southwestern 0-8-0 2-12-1 0 pts

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss (ORVC games only)

NR — No Report turned in for the week

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH COURTNEY DAYADHARUM AND THE
SWITZERLAND COUNTY LADY PACERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS SOCCER
CHAMPIONSHIP AND UNDEFEATED REGULAR SEASON!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH COURTNEY DAYADHARUM AND THE
SWITZERLAND COUNTY LADY PACERS ON THEIR
2022 |HSAA GIRLS CLASS A SOCCER SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!
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2022-2023 ORVC ALL-SPORTS AWARD POINT TOTAL — FALL SPORTS (FINAL)

GIRLS

Southwestern
South Ripley

Shawe Memorial

Rising Sun

Switzerland Co.

Jac-Cen-Del
Milan
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22

19
18

12

OVERALL

Southwestern
Switzerland Co.
South Ripley
Shawe Memorial
Rising Sun
Jac-Cen-Del
Milan

PwnNE

o

44
41

29
26
24
23

BOYS

Switzerland Co.
Southwestern
Milan
Jac-Cen-Del
South Ripley
Shawe Memorial
Rising Sun

26
22
20
12
12
10



