# ORVC Weekly Report Summary (October 3 – 8) 2022

## Volleyball

Varsity Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>
Shawe Memorial	5-1	22-8
South Ripley	5-1	16-12
Rising Sun	3-3	15-11
Southwestern	3-3	11-15
Jac-Cen-Del	3-3	6-16
Switzerland County	1-5	9-15
Milan	1-5	7-18
Reserve Standings	ORVC	
Rising Sun	5-1	
South Ripley	5-1	
Milan	5-1	
Shawe Memorial	3-3	
Jac-Cen-Del	2-4	
Southwestern	1-5	
Switzerland County	0-6	

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH LISA GILPIN AND THE SOUTH RIPLEY LADY RAIDERS
ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS VARSITY VOLLEYBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH JEFF LAWSON AND THE SHAWE MEMORIAL LADY HILLTOPPERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS VARSITY VOLLEYBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE MILAN LADY INDIANS, RISING SUN LADY SHINERS AND

SOUTH RIPLEY LADY RAIDERS

ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS RESERVE VOLLEYBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIPS!!

## **Cross Country**

Girls Top Performers		ORVC MEET @ HANOVER COLLEGE			10/1/2022	
	<u>Name</u>		<u>School</u>		<u>Time</u>	
_						
1.	Calli Alderman		Shawe Memoria	al .	20:26	
2.	Claire Rogers		Switzerland Cour	nty	20:42	
3.	Shelby Bastin		South Ripley		21:07	
4.	Olivia Simpson		Southwestern		21:12	
5.	Gracie White		Switzerland Cour	nty	21:43	
6.	Victoria Gammons		Southwestern		22:01	
7.	Elly Potts		Milan		22:30	
8.	Hannah Potts		Rising Sun		22:43	
9.	Kinsten Long		Southwestern		22:56	
10.	. Carrigan Friend		Rising Sun		23:14	
11.	. Addison Nussbaum		Southwestern		23:41	
12.	. Virginia Minch		South Ripley		24:23	
Team S	Scores					
1.	Southwestern	44	1	5. Shawe Mem	orial	95
2.	Switzerland County	57	(	6. Jac-Cen-Del		134
3.	Rising Sun	70		Milan		NTS
4.	South Ripley	92				
	• •					

# CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH ZAC NUSSBAUM AND THE SOUTHWESTERN LADY REBELS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP, THEIR 1<sup>ST</sup> SINCE 2014!!!

Boys To	op Performers	ORVC I	MEET @ HANOVI	ER COLLEGE		10/1/2022
	<u>Name</u>		<u>School</u>		<u>Time</u>	
1.	Ben Riehle		Milan		17:04	
2.	Cooper Hon		Switzerland Co	unty	17:10	
3.	Gabe Riehle		Milan		17:21	
4.	Ayden Potts		Milan		17:49	
5.	Joe Drossart		Southwestern		18:21	
6.	Nathan Furnish		Switzerland Co	unty	18:26	
7.	Lucas Cooney		Milan		18:34	
8.	Ethan Markland		Rising Sun		18:39	
9.	Sam Fewell		Shawe Memori	al	18:41	
10.	Caden Ream		Southwestern		18:41	
11.	Hayden Hooten		South Ripley		18:49	
12.	Nathan Voss		Milan		18:49	
Team	Scores					
1.	Milan	26		5. Rising Sun		87
2.	Switzerland County	68		6. Jac-Cen-Del		142
3.	Southwestern	74		Shawe Mem	orial	NTS
3. 4.		82		JIIAWE MEII	oriai	IVIJ
4.	South Ripley	02				

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH BRIAN POTTS AND THE MILAN INDIANS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC BOYS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP, THEIR FIRST TITLE SINCE 1985!!!

#### **Girls Golf**

ORVC Girls Golf Championship Butler Falls Golf Course / Hanover, IN Saturday, September 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2022

TEAM SCORES:		<b>INDIVIDUAL / ORVC All-Cor</b>	<b>INDIVIDUAL / ORVC All-Conference</b>		
1.	Shawe Memorial	375	1. Kira Wells (SM)	84	
2.	Milan	447	2. Yolett Perez (SM)	95	
3.	South Ripley	507	3. Gia Craig (SM)	96	
4.	Rising Sun	537	4. Bailey Kilgore (SM)	100	
			Lily Williams (SC)	101	
			Kayla Walke (M)	101	
			Anna Block (SR)	101	
			8. Hannah Sampson (SW)	106	
			Kenna Perkins (SC)	106	

No team scores: JCD, SC, SW

# CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID HERTZ AND THE SHAWE MEMORIAL LADY HILLTOPPERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

#### **Boys Soccer**

Varsity Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Points</u>
Switzerland County	12-0-0	17-0-0	36 pts
Southwestern	8-3-1	10-5-2	25 pts
Shawe Memorial	7-3-2	13-3-2	23 pts
Jac-Cen-Del	6-6-0	9-8-0	18 pts
Milan	2-7-3	3-10-3	9 pts
South Ripley	2-9-1	3-13-1	7 pts
Rising Sun	1-10-1	1-13-3	4 pts

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss

(ORVC games only)

#### NR – No Report turned in for the week

# CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID TODD AND THE SWITZERLAND COUNTY PACERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC BOYS SOCCER CHAMPIONSHIP AND UNDEFEATED REGULAR SEASON!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID TODD AND THE SWITZERLAND COUNTY PACERS
ON THEIR 2022 IHSAA BOYS CLASS A SOCCER SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!

#### **Girls Soccer**

Varsity Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>Points</u>
Switzerland County	8-0-0	14-0-2	24 pts
Rising Sun	5-2-1	8-7-1	16 pts
South Ripley	3-4-1	4-11-1	10 pts
Milan	2-4-2	4-8-3	8 pts
Southwestern	0-8-0	2-12-1	0 pts

3 points = Win, 1 point = Tie, 0 points = Loss

(ORVC games only)

#### NR – No Report turned in for the week

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH COURTNEY DAYADHARUM AND THE
SWITZERLAND COUNTY LADY PACERS ON THEIR 2022 ORVC GIRLS SOCCER
CHAMPIONSHIP AND UNDEFEATED REGULAR SEASON!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH COURTNEY DAYADHARUM AND THE

SWITZERLAND COUNTY LADY PACERS ON THEIR

2022 IHSAA GIRLS CLASS A SOCCER SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!

### 2022-2023 ORVC ALL-SPORTS AWARD POINT TOTAL - FALL SPORTS (FINAL)

	<u>GIRLS</u>			<u>BOYS</u>		
1.	Southwestern	22	1.	Switzerland Co.	26	
2.	South Ripley	21	2.	Southwestern	22	
3.	Shawe Memorial	19	3.	Milan	20	
4.	Rising Sun	18	4.	Jac-Cen-Del	12	
5.	Switzerland Co.	15		South Ripley	12	
6.	Jac-Cen-Del	12	6.	Shawe Memorial	10	
7.	Milan	3	7.	Rising Sun	8	
<u>OVERALL</u>						
	1.	Southwestern	44			
	2.	Switzerland Co.	41			

South Ripley

Rising Sun

Milan

Jac-Cen-Del

Shawe Memorial

3.

4.

5.

6. 7. 33

29

26

24

23